MODEL 3003
TYPE Y OR Z
RAPID EXCHANGE® PURGING SYSTEM
CLASS I APPLICATIONS
90 Cubic Feet Maximum
Description
Model 3003 is a Rapid Exchange® purging
system which operates on a supply of compressed

Enclosure
- SEE CONVERSION PROCEDURE ABOVE -
Model Number Designations
     3003  -  LPS  -  CI  -  Z  -  VM
Series Model
System Style
LPS - Less Pressure Switch
WPS - With Pressure Switch (GRP C, D)
WPSA - With Pressure Switch (GRP A-D)
Area Classification
CI - Class I Area
System Type
Y - Div. 1 / Zone 1 to Division 2 / Zone 2
Z - Div. 2 / Zone 2 to Nonhazardous
Mounting Configuration
VM - Vertical Mount
HM - Horizontal Mount
CK - Component Kit - LPS style only
IMPORTANT NOTE:
All specifications subject to change without notice.Warranty & Liability policies available
upon request. One (1) Enclosure Protection Vent must be purchased with each system
specified above, at time of order.
Sintered
Vent
WPS Style EXP
Pressure Switch
CONNECTION FITTINGS
NC-6-4 3/8" T x 1/4" P Ninety Connector
SC-6-4 3/8" T x 1/4" P Straight Connector
NC-6-8 3/8" T x 1/2" P Ninety Connector
SC-6-8 3/8" T x 1/2" P Straight Connector
EFC-4 1/4" Flush Connector
EBC-4 1/4" Bulkhead Connector
EFC-6 3/8" Flush Connector
EBC-6 3/8" Bulkhead Connector
EPC-13 1 1/4" Pipe Connector
ADDITIONAL ITEMS
SMK-1 System Mounting Kit - Flange
SMK-6m System Mounting Kit - Frame/Panel
PMK-1 Pipe Mounting Kit
GCK Gauge Conversion Kit
ILF-4 1/4" In-Line Filter Kit
RCF-4 1/4" Remote Cube Filter
EPSK-1 Explosion Proof Switch Kit (GRP C, D)
EPSK-1A   Explosion Proof Switch Kit (GRP A-D)
GPSK-1 General Purpose Switch Kit